



Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA) Exclusion Questions and Lab Results (LAB11PSA)

Willing to have blood tested for PSA				
KIQ110	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	89	5.56	89	5.56
1 : Yes	1470	91.82	1559	97.38
2 : No	42	2.62	1601	100.00



Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA) Exclusion Questions and Lab Results (LAB11PSA)

Infection or inflammation of prostate				
KIQ115	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	132	8.24	132	8.24
1 : Yes	20	1.25	152	9.49
2 : No	1436	89.69	1588	99.19
9 : Don't know	13	0.81	1601	100.00



Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA) Exclusion Questions and Lab Results (LAB11PSA)

Rectal exam in the last 7 days				
KIQ185	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	132	8.24	132	8.24
1 : Yes	26	1.62	158	9.87
2 : No	1443	90.13	1601	100.00



Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA) Exclusion Questions and Lab Results (LAB11PSA)

Prostate biopsy in the last 4 weeks				
KIQ190	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	132	8.24	132	8.24
1 : Yes	8	0.50	140	8.74
2 : No	1461	91.26	1601	100.00



Cystoscopy in the last 4 weeks				
KIQ195	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	132	8.24	132	8.24
1 : Yes	8	0.50	140	8.74
2 : No	1461	91.26	1601	100.00



Diagnosed with prostate cancer				
KIQ201	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	132	8.24	132	8.24
1 : Yes	63	3.94	195	12.18
2 : No	1405	87.76	1600	99.94
9 : Don't know	1	0.06	1601	100.00



Age at diagnosis of prostate cancer				
KIQ221	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1547	96.63	1547	96.63
39	1	0.06	1548	96.69
56	2	0.12	1550	96.81
57	1	0.06	1551	96.88
58	1	0.06	1552	96.94
59	1	0.06	1553	97.00
60	3	0.19	1556	97.19
61	3	0.19	1559	97.38
62	3	0.19	1562	97.56
63	2	0.12	1564	97.69
64	1	0.06	1565	97.75
65	1	0.06	1566	97.81
67	2	0.12	1568	97.94
68	3	0.19	1571	98.13
69	1	0.06	1572	98.19
70	3	0.19	1575	98.38
71	4	0.25	1579	98.63
72	2	0.12	1581	98.75
73	2	0.12	1583	98.88
74	4	0.25	1587	99.13
75	4	0.25	1591	99.38
76	1	0.06	1592	99.44
77	3	0.19	1595	99.63
80	2	0.12	1597	99.75
81	1	0.06	1598	99.81
82	1	0.06	1599	99.88
87	1	0.06	1600	99.94
88	1	0.06	1601	100.00



Ever had prostate surgery				
KIQ241	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1538	96.06	1538	96.06
1 : Yes	36	2.25	1574	98.31
2 : No	27	1.69	1601	100.00



Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA) Exclusion Questions and Lab Results (LAB11PSA)

Was surgery for prostate cancer?				
KIQ281	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1565	97.75	1565	97.75
1 : Yes	36	2.25	1601	100.00



Radiation treatment for prostate cancer				
KIQ301	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1538	96.06	1538	96.06
1 : Yes	26	1.62	1564	97.69
2 : No	36	2.25	1600	99.94
9 : Don't know	1	0.06	1601	100.00



Taken medicines for prostate cancer				
KIQ311	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1538	96.06	1538	96.06
1 : Yes	21	1.31	1559	97.38
2 : No	41	2.56	1600	99.94
9 : Don't know	1	0.06	1601	100.00



Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA) Exclusion Questions and Lab Results (LAB11PSA)

PSA. total (ng/mL)				
LBXP1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	221	13.80	221	13.80
0.1 to 202	1380	86.20	1601	100.00



Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA) Exclusion Questions and Lab Results (LAB11PSA)

PSA, free (ng/mL)				
LBXP2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	221	13.80	221	13.80
0.04 to 25.3	1380	86.20	1601	100.00



Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA) Exclusion Questions and Lab Results (LAB11PSA)

Prostate specific antigen ratio (%)				
LBDP3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	221	13.80	221	13.80
4 to 95	1380	86.20	1601	100.00